



1<sup>st</sup> November 2025

BSE Limited  
25<sup>th</sup> Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
Dalal Street, Fort  
Mumbai 400 001

**Stock Code: 513375**

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.  
Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor  
Plot No. C/1, G Block  
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E)  
Mumbai 400 051

**Stock Code: CARBORUNIV**

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Newspaper advertisement regarding notice of special window for re-lodgement of transfer requests of physical shares and IEPF 100 days campaign.**

We enclose the Newspaper advertisements published in ['Business Standard' (English) and 'Makkal Kural' (Tamil)], intimating the shareholders about the opening of a Special window for the Re-lodgement of transfer requests of physical shares as per SEBI Circular dated 2<sup>nd</sup> July 2025 and on the 100 days' campaign initiated by Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Authority.

Kindly take note of the same.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

**For Carborundum Universal Limited**

**Rekha Surendhiran  
Company Secretary**

**Encl: a/a**

**CARBORUNDUM UNIVERSAL LIMITED**  
CIN: L2822ATN1954PLC000318  
Registered Office: 'Dare House', No. 234, N.S.C. Bose Road, Parrys, Chennai-600 001.  
Tel: +91-44-30006161; Fax: +91-44-30006149;  
Email: investorservices@cumi.murugappa.com; Website: www.cumi-murugappa.com

**Notice to the Shareholders No. 1 Opening of Special Window for re-lodgement of transfer requests for physical shares**

Notice is hereby given that in terms of SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/MIRSD-PoD/P/CIR/2025/97 dated 2<sup>nd</sup> July 2025, a Special Window for a period of six months, from 7<sup>th</sup> July 2025 to 6<sup>th</sup> January 2026 is now available, to facilitate the re-lodgement of transfer requests for physical shares. This facility is available for transfer deeds that were lodged prior to 1<sup>st</sup> April 2019 but which were rejected/returned/not attended due to deficiency in the documents or lodgement process.

All transfer requests duly rectified and re-lodged during the aforesaid period will be processed through the transfer-cum-demat mode, i.e., the shares will be issued only in dematerialised form after approval of the transfer. Hence, the shareholders availing this window (lodgers) must necessarily have a demat account and should provide the Client Master List (CML) along with the transfer documents, share certificate(s) and other necessary document(s) while lodging the documents for transfer with us.

Eligible shareholders are requested to contact the Company's Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA) i.e. KFin Technologies Limited, Mr. S R Ramesh, Deputy Vice President, Selenium Building, Tower-B, Plot No. 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally Hyderabad, Telangana - 500032, Toll Free: +91 1800 309 4001, WhatsApp No.: +91 91000 94099, Email: [einward.ris@kfintech.com](mailto:einward.ris@kfintech.com) OR contact the Company at [investorservices@cumi.murugappa.com](mailto:investorservices@cumi.murugappa.com) for further assistance.

Eligible shareholders are requested to submit their transfer requests duly completed in all respects on or before the deadline - 6<sup>th</sup> January 2026. Requests received by the Company after this date will not be considered.

**Notice to the Shareholders No. 2 - 100 Days Campaign - "Saksham Niveshak" - for KYC and other related update to prevent Transfer of Unclaimed/unpaid dividend to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF)**

Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (IEPFA) has initiated a 100 Days campaign 'Saksham Niveshak' starting from 28<sup>th</sup> July 2025 to 6<sup>th</sup> November 2025 to enhance shareholder awareness on unclaimed dividends and facilitate the updation of KYC, bank details and contact information. This campaign is intended to reach out to the shareholders to update their KYC, bank mandates and contact information, to enable payment of unclaimed/unpaid dividend.

As part of this campaign all shareholders whose dividends remain unclaimed or unpaid for the financial years commencing from 2018-19 to 2024-25, are urged to write to the Company or the Company's Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA) i.e., KFin Technologies Limited at the address mentioned above.

For Carborundum Universal Limited  
Sd/-  
Rekha Surendhiran  
Company Secretary

Place: Chennai  
Date: 1<sup>st</sup> November 2025

**Coromandel International Limited**  
Regd. Office: "Coromandel House", 1-2-10, Sardar Patel Road, Secunderabad - 500 003, Telangana  
Email ID: [investorsgrievance@coromandel.murugappa.com](mailto:investorsgrievance@coromandel.murugappa.com) Website: [www.coromandel.biz](http://www.coromandel.biz)  
CIN: L24120TG1961PLC000892, Tel No.: +91-40-6699 7300 / 7500

**NOTICE FOR THE ATTENTION OF SHARE HOLDERS**

**1) Special window for Re-lodgement of Transfer Requests of Physical Shares**

Pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD-PoD/P/CIR/2025/97 dated July 2nd 2025, shareholders are hereby informed that a special Window has been opened for a period of six (6) months, from July 7th, 2025 to January 6th, 2026, for the re-lodgement of transfer requests for physical share certificates.

This facility is specifically available only for transfer deed lodged prior to April 01st, 2019 which were rejected, returned, or not attended due to deficiencies in documents, process or otherwise. The shares re-lodged for transfer will be processed only in demat mode. Shareholders may avail this opportunity by submitting the requisite documents to the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent for transfer of securities.

**2) 100 Days Campaign - "Saksham Niveshak" - for KYC and other related updations and Shareholder Engagement to prevent transfer of Unpaid / Unclaimed Dividends to IEPF**

The Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (IEPFA), Ministry of Corporate Affairs vide its letter dated July 16, 2025 has initiated a 100 days campaign titled "Saksham Niveshak", starting from July 28, 2025 to November 6, 2025. This campaign has been launched by IEPFA, to encourage the shareholders to claim the unpaid / unclaimed dividends and to update the KYC details [Bank account mandate, PAN, Nominee Registration, Contact information (email, mobile number, address)] with the Company's Registrar and Transfer Agent (R&TA), i.e. KFin Technologies Limited.

Shareholders of the Company who have not claimed their dividend amounts which is lying with the Company or have not updated / incomplete KYC records are requested to contact the Company's Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA) at the address mentioned below / write to Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent : KFin Technologies Limited, (Unit: Coromandel International Limited), Selenium Tower B, Plot 31-32, Gachibowli, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad 500 032, Telangana our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent or mail to [einward.ris@kfintech.com](mailto:einward.ris@kfintech.com).

For Coromandel International Limited  
B. Shanmugasundaram  
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Hyderabad  
October 31, 2025

**MAHINDRA HOLIDAYS & RESORTS INDIA LTD**  
Regd. Off.: Mahindra Towers, 1st floor, "A" Wing, Dr G M Bhosale Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018  
CIN: L55101MH1996PLC405715, w: [www.clubmahindra.com](http://www.clubmahindra.com), e: [investors@mahindaholidays.com](mailto:investors@mahindaholidays.com)

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025**  
(₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended September 30, 2025	Half year ended September 30, 2025	Quarter ended September 30, 2024	Quarter ended September 30, 2025	Half year ended September 30, 2025	Quarter ended September 30, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited (Restated)*	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited (Restated)*
1.	Total income from operations	38,066.94	79,128.69	37,102.48	74,945.16	1,48,960.59	70,617.81
2.	Net Profit for the period before Tax	7,099.66	17,370.47	6,372.12	3,550.51	6,179.49	2,811.70
3.	Net Profit for the period after Tax	5,165.39	12,787.90	4,705.93	1,693.90	2,410.78	1,148.65
4.	Other Comprehensive Income after tax	(13.07)	(94.38)	4,487.74	122.41	282.48	4,226.37
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	5,152.32	12,693.52	9,193.67	1,816.31	2,693.26	5,375.02
6.	Equity Share Capital (Net of Treasury of Shares)	20,164.18	20,164.18	20,158.41	20,164.18	20,164.18	20,158.41
7.	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (not annualized)						
	(a) Basic (in ₹)	2.56	6.34	2.34	0.89	1.28	0.68
	(b) Diluted (in ₹)	2.56	6.34	2.33	0.89	1.28	0.68

\* Refer Note 8 below

**Notes:**

- The Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on October 31, 2025. These financial results were subject to limited review by Statutory Auditors of the Company who have expressed an unmodified conclusion thereon.
- Operating segments are reported in a manner consistent with the internal reporting provided to the Chief Operating Decision Maker ("CODM") of the Group. The Group has identified the following segments as reporting segments based on the information reviewed by CODM: Club Mahindra (MHRIL) and Holiday Club Resorts OY (HCRO).
- The Company received an order ("the Order") from National Financial Reporting Authority ("NFRA") on March 29, 2023 wherein NFRA had made certain observations on identification of operating segments by the Company in compliance with requirements of Ind AS 108 and the Company's existing accounting policy for recognition of revenue on a straight-line basis over the membership period. As per the order received from NFRA, the Company was required to complete its review of accounting policies and practices in respect of disclosure of operating segments and timing of recognition of revenue from customers and take necessary measures to address the observations made in the Order. The Company had submitted its assessment to NFRA and will consider further course of action, if any, basis directions from NFRA.
- As at September 30, 2025, the management has assessed the application of its accounting policies relating to segment disclosures and revenue recognition. Basis the current assessment by the Company after considering the information available as on date; the existing accounting policies, practices and disclosures are in compliance with the respective Ind AS and accordingly have been applied by the Company in the preparation of these financial results.
- Pursuant to the discontinuation of indexation benefit and change in tax rates on certain assets with long-term capital gains, as introduced in the Finance Act, 2024, the Company had remeasured its deferred tax liabilities on account of Land revaluation. The resulting credit, had been recognized in Other Comprehensive Income for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024, amounting to ₹4,430.61 Lakhs in the standalone financial results and ₹ 4,113.85 Lakhs in the consolidated financial results.
- During the year ended March 31, 2025, in accordance with its accounting policy of measurement of freehold land at fair value which is based on periodic valuation done by external independent valuer using market approach, the Group has recognized a revaluation gain of ₹ 11,202.12 Lakhs in the standalone financial results and ₹ 10,043.17 Lakhs in the consolidated financial results.
- The Company has consolidated the financial results of its Subsidiaries, Joint Venture and Associates as per the applicable Indian Accounting Standards.
- Holiday Club Resorts OY ("HCRO"), incorporated in Finland, which in turn is a wholly owned subsidiary of Covington S.a.r.l. ("Covington"), which in turn is a wholly owned subsidiary of MHR Holdings (Mauritius) Limited ("MHR"), which in turn is a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company, has executed a Share Purchase Agreement ("SPA") with shareholders of Keskinainen Kiinteist Oy Salla Star, Finland ("KKOSS") to acquire 100% stake in KKOSS on July 03, 2025.
- As part of the Company's reconciliation process of tax balances, deductible and taxable differences with Income Tax returns, the Company identified certain deductions, which were claimed in excess in prior years. The Company has voluntarily approached the income tax authorities and is in the process of payment of the relevant tax amount, where-payable along with interest, if any. The Company has provided for the cumulative interest of ₹ 778.72 Lakhs in the current quarter. Further, the Company has restated Other Equity as at April 1, 2024 and March 31, 2025 in accordance with requirements of Ind AS 8. The resultant restated Other Equity as at April 1, 2024 & March 31, 2025 is ₹ 66,578.93 Lakhs & ₹ 100,762.34 Lakhs respectively in the standalone financial results and ₹ 24,359.29 Lakhs & ₹ 49,987.00 Lakhs respectively in the consolidated financial results. The details can be referred from Note 8 of Quarterly Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half yearly financial results are available on BSE LTD. ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and on Company's website ([www.clubmahindra.com](http://www.clubmahindra.com)).

For MAHINDRA HOLIDAYS & RESORTS INDIA LTD  
Sd/-  
Manoj Bhat  
Managing Director & CEO

Mumbai, October 31, 2025

Adfactors 556/25

**APTUS**  
Registered Office and Corporate Office : 8B, 8th Floor, Doshi Towers, 205, Poonamallee High Road, Kilpauk, Chennai - 600 010. Tel: +91 44 4565 0000

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025**  
(Rs. in lakhs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended
		30.09.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	
1	Total Income from Operations	16,962.29	11,354.84	34,183.09	21,594.30	48,686.11
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	6,759.08	6,107.75	15,471.72	12,069.63	23,763.64
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	6,759.08	6,107.75	15,471.72	12,069.63	23,763.64
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	4,988.86	4,517.79	11,441.66	8,965.88	17,580.19
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,988.86	4,517.79	11,441.66	8,965.88	17,581.13
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	10,080.00	10,080.00	10,080.00	10,080.00	10,080.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	68,108.09	50,481.50	68,108.09	50,481.50	59,124.81
8	Securities Premium Account	4,968.00	4,968.00	4,968.00	4,968.00	4,968.00
9	Net worth	78,188.09	60,561.50	78,188.09	60,561.50	69,204.81
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	258,546.19	174,091.44	258,546.19	174,091.44	235,817.59
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	3.31	2.87	3.31	2.87	3.41
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)					
	1. Basic (Not annualised for the quarter and six months)	4.95	4.48	11.35	8.89	17.44
	2. Diluted (Not annualised for the quarter and six months)	4.95	4.48	11.35	8.89	17.44

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2025 which had been reviewed by the Audit committee and approved by the Board of directors on Oct 30, 2025 and subjected to an limited review by the Statutory auditors for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2025 and filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full format of the aforesaid financial results is available on the website of the Company ([www.aptusfinance.com](http://www.aptusfinance.com)), and BSE limited ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)).
- The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the Ind AS notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended.
- Amounts for the comparative periods presented have been reclassified / regrouped, wherever necessary.

On behalf of the Board of Directors  
M Anandan  
Chairman  
DIN 00033633

Place : Chennai  
Date : October 30, 2025  
visit us at [www.aptusfinance.com](http://www.aptusfinance.com)

**Heubach Colorants India Limited**  
Corporate Identity Number: L24110MH1956PLC010806  
Registered Office : Rupa Renaissance, B Wing, 25<sup>th</sup> Floor, D-33, MIDC Road, TTC Industrial Area, Juinagar, Navi Mumbai - 400705, India.  
Website: [www.heubach.com](http://www.heubach.com) Email: [investor.relations\\_india@heubach.com](mailto:investor.relations_india@heubach.com)

**SUDARSHAN**  
Outshine. Outdo.

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025**  
(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	3 Months Ended	3 Months Ended	6 Months Ended	Year Ended
		30-09-2025	30-09-2024	30-09-2025	31-03-2025
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	19,260	22,167	40,748	84,383
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,159	2,518	4,406	7,693
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,109	2,518	3,335	6,811
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,628	1,841	3,335	5,145
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,602	1,743	3,298	5,090
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value: ₹ 10 per share)	2,308	2,308	2,308	2,308
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				50,026
8	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10 each) Basic & Diluted (for continuing and discontinuing operations)	7.05	7.98	14.45	22.29

**NOTES**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial result for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and half yearly unaudited financial result is available on the Stock Exchange Websites viz. ([www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and on Company's website ([www.Heubach.com](http://www.Heubach.com)).
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 31, 2025.

For Heubach Colorants India Limited  
Sambit Roy  
Managing Director  
DIN: 08291664

Place : Mumbai  
Date : October 31, 2025

**In fast or fragile markets, insight brings perspective.**

Decode market moves with sharp, fast, expert analysis — every day with **Stocks in the News** in Business Standard.

To book your copy, SMS **reachbs to 57575** or email **order@bsmail.in**

**Business Standard**  
Insight Out

[businessstandard](https://www.businessstandard.com) [bsindia](https://www.bsindia.com) [business.standard](https://www.business-standard.com) [business-standard.com](https://www.business-standard.com)

